ment 2009 3169

Book 2009 Page 3169 Type 05 003 Pages 1 Date 10/19/2009 Time 12:27 PM Rec Amt \$9.00

ANNO SCAN

CHEK

MADISON COUNTY IOWA

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

Taxpayer Information: Robert Varnedoe

207 Virginia Avenue, Homerville GA 31634

Return document to: Farmers and Merchants Bank

P.O. Drawer 629, Homerville GA 31634

Mortgagee releasing mortgage: Farmers and Merchants Bank

RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

The undersigned, the present owner of the mortgage hereinafter described, does hereby acknowledge that a certain mortgage bearing date of the 23rd day of January. 2007, made and executed by ROBERT VARNEDOE to FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK and recorded in the record of the office of the Recorder of the County of Madison, State of Iowa, recorded in Book 2007, Page 348, document reference number 2007 348 on the 25th day of January, 2007, is redeemed, paid off, satisfied and discharged in full.

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neutral gender, according to the context.

Dated this 14th day of October

RCHANTS BANK

STATE OF GEORGIA, COUNTY OF CLINCH:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 14th day of October 2009, by SAM SHAW, Vice President, of Farmers and Merchants Bank, Homerville,

Georgia.

